-0.6

28,869 28,869 28,928

14,473 16,950 17,901

6,742
12,380 13,917

31.12.13 30.09.14 31.12.14

Group: shareholders’ equity and stress tests

Shareholders’ equity1 (EUR mn)

1) Excluding non-controlling interests
(31.12.13: EUR 2,765mn, 30.09.14: EUR 2,890mn, 31.12.14: EUR 2,955mn)

2) Including F/X
3) After non-controlling interests, policyholder participation, tax and shadow DAC

+21.3%

Paid-in
capital

Unrealized
gains/losses

Retained
earnings2

Equity markets -30%

Estimation of stress impact3 (EUR bn)

4) Weakening all currencies against EUR
5) Credit spread stress on total debt portfolio
6) Credit loss/migration: scenario based on probabilities of default in 1932,

migrations adjusted to mimic recession and assumed recovery rate of 30%

60,747

50,083

58,199

A. Group financial results 2014 – Additional information on Group

Interest rate +50bps

Interest rate -50bps

F/X -10%4

Credit spread +100bps5

Credit loss/migration6

Reserve strengthening
(1-in-10y)

NatCat event
(1-in-10y)

A 40

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

Associates and joint ventures

11.1

Group: revaluation reserve
(EUR bn)

Non-
controlling
interests
0.2 (2.9%)

Off-balance sheet On-balance sheet Revaluation
reserve

Shareholders’
share
2.4 (35.1%)

Deferred taxes
1.0 (14.9%)

Policyholders’
share

3.2 (47.2%)

Debt
security

Policy-
holders’
share

AFS
shareholders’

share

Non-
controlling
interests

Deferred
taxes

Shadow
DAC

Shareholders’
share

Cash flow
hedges

and other

66.9

6.1

0.8

Real estate

49.0 -37.5 -0.2 16.0
13.9

-2.3
-6.3

+0.2

Available
for sale
60.0

Equity

A. Group financial results 2014 – Additional information on Group

A 41

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

181%

169%

183%

178%

180%

181%

173%

167%

178%

31.12.13 30.09.14 31.12.14

Group: conglomerate solvency ratio and stress tests

Conglomerate solvency1,2 (EUR bn)
-1%-p

46.5

25.6

Estimation of stress impact1,2,3

Ratio as of 31.12.14

Equity markets -30%

Interest rate +50bps

Interest rate -50bps

Credit loss/migration6

Reserve strengthening
(1-in-10y)

Credit spread +100bps5

182% 181%

[…]

Asia-Pacific 30 28 20 27 33 37 47 46 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.5 2.8 3.2 3.2 3.5

CEEMA 16 14 12 15 13 13 12 12 5.8 6.6 7.5 6.2 6.1 5.3 6.3 6.3

USA 24 41 62 92 102 126 96 82 1.5 2.3 3.8 4.1 4.1 3.8 3.2 2.7

Total4 238 190 215 310 352 369 292 365 1.8 1.7 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3

4Q
2014

1Q
2013

2Q
2013

3Q
2013

1Q
2013

2Q
2013

3Q
2013

4Q
2013

2Q
2014

3Q
2014

4Q
2014

Value of new business
(EUR mn)

New business margin
(in %)

4Q
2013

1Q
2014

1Q
2014

2Q
2014

3Q
2014

A 63

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

A. Group financial results 2014 – Additional information on Life/Health

L/H: value of new business sensitivity analysis1,2
(EUR mn)

1) After non-controlling interests
2) In 4Q 14 the French International Health business was transferred from L/H France to Allianz Worldwide Partners (P/C) effective 1 January 2014
3) Sensitivity analysis for new business in 2014 is assessed relative to the VNB calculated using parameters as of 31.12.14
4) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities
5) Including holding expenses and internal reinsurance

Death
risk

Longevity
risk

-50bps +50bps +25%
swaption

+25%
equity

+15%
mortality

-20%
mortality

German speaking countries 441 -78 -85 79 -101 -29 14 -7 -22 25

Germany Life 371 -75 -82 77 -100 -27 9 -2 -24 18

Western & Southern Europe 351 -58 -77 42 -13 -13 23 -47 -21 21

France 88 -29 -55 27 -2 -9 11 -38 -20 8

Italy 176 -24 -18 12 -9 -2 10 -6 -2 8

Iberia & Latin America 67 0 3 -4 0 0 1 -8 -5 8

Growth markets 213 0 -16 9 -7 -3 12 -16 -1 17

Asia-Pacific 164 0 -15 9 -6 -3 8 -13 -1 12

CEEMA 49 0 -2 1 -1 0 5 -3 0 5

USA 406 -4 5 -3 9 -19 13 0 -47 0

Total5 1,378 -141 -170 123 -113 -64 64 -82 -95 72

Economic factors Non economic factors

Base
case3

Drop in
equity

value by
20%

Risk free
assumptions4 Volatilities

-10%
expense

-10%
lapse

Worsening economic conditions increase sensitivity to low interest rates and widening spreads

A 64

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

L/H: operating investment result1
(EUR mn)

Interest & similar income2 4,058 4,348 4,111 4,170 4,135 4,448 4,233 4,385

Net harvesting & other3 592 -99 -21 660 267 668 437 -213

Investment expenses -190 -193 -198 -258 -195 -232 -219 -258

+5.2%

 4Q 13  Δ 4Q 14
Impairments (net) -111 -123 -234
Realized gains/losses (net) 1,135 -259 876

[…]

A. Group financial results 2014 – Additional information on Life/Health

L/H: MCEV sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn, after non-controlling interests)

1) Including holding expenses and internal reinsurance

 Higher sensitivities in 12M 2014 due to much lower interest rates especially in Germany Life, Taiwan and Korea where the duration mismatch is
highest, but also Italy as low rates are close to guaranteed rates and cost of O&G increases

 The US sensitivity is driven by the VA business which is more sensitive in lower interest rate environments. The fixed index annuity business is
exposed to higher interest rates which offsets the impact. The F/X impact has increased the sensitivity compared to 2013

 High sensitivity to volatilities in Germany Life, US and Italy due to high O&G value
 Credit risk spread sensitivity is higher in the US. With the increase in FIA volumes, more corporate bonds are bought to back this business,

which increases spread risk
 Significant exposure to longevity risk from US due to updates of assumption on long-term care products

Death
risk

Longevity
risk

-50bps +50bps +25%
swaption

+25%
equity

+15%
mortality

-20%
mortality

German speaking countries 10,102 -840 -1,886 1,201 -660 -282 -815 197 -72 -311 181

Germany Life 6,161 -654 -1,862 1,151 -460 -270 -342 70 -16 -274 161

Western & Southern Europe 8,292 -555 -681 511 -254 -230 -843 406 -34 -429 0

France 5,167 -196 -267 187 -41 -173 -394 299 8 -375 -27

Italy 1,539 -256 -337 262 -184 -46 -352 56 -18 -48 3

Iberia & Latin America 1,209 -6 -4 -4 -17 -2 -317 26 -59 -182 54

Growth markets 1,678 -109 -411 340 -19 -16 -465 124 -143 -161 44

Asia-Pacific 658 -94 -405 326 -10 -15 -337 98 -128 -160 25

CEEMA 1,019 -15 -6 14 -8 -2 -128 26 -15 -1 20

USA 5,950 -107 -247 171 -71 -416 -2,438 132 -21 -517 -63

Total1 26,796 -1,617 -3,224 2,214 -1,020 -946 -4,878 888 -353 -1,602 223

Base
case

Drop in
equity

value by
20%

Risk free
assumptions -10%

lapse

Non economic factorsEconomic factors

Credit risk
spreads
+100 bp

Volatilities
-10%

expense

A 72

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

L/H: consistent economic assumptions are applied for
 EV across Allianz Group

Economic assumptions are based on observable market data as of 31.12.144

1) Volatility Adjustment of 65% is applied to our traditional participating and other businesses including US fixed and fixed indexed annuities.
0% volatility adjustment is applied to unit-linked, including variable annuity business